

**Environmental Management** 

Los Alamos Field Office 1200 Trinity Drive, Suite 400 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544

(240) 562-1122

RECEIVED
APR 1 7 2023
NMED Hazardous
Waste Bureau

National Nuclear Security Administration Los Alamos Field Office 3747 West Jemez Road, MS A316 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544 (505) 667-5105/Fax (505) 667-5948

> Date: April 17, 2023 Refer To: N3B-2023-0090

Ms. Siona Briley, STP Project Manager Hazardous Waste Bureau New Mexico Environment Department 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, NM 87505-6313

Subject:

Notice of Completion of Off-Site Waste Shipment for Final Disposal, Activities 3.3.4 and 4.0, Compliance Plan, Site Treatment Plan, Federal Facility Compliance Order, Los Alamos National Laboratory

Dear Ms. Briley:

This letter notifies the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) that Newport News Nuclear BWXT-Los Alamos, LLC (N3B) has completed required activities at Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL) as set forth in the Federal Facility Compliance Order (FFCO), Sections 3.3.4 and 4.0 in the Part III Compliance Plan (CP) of the Site Treatment Plan (STP).

Activities 3.3.4 and 4.0 in the Part III CP of the STP requires that "within 45 working days of receipt of the waste at treatment facility or within 45 working days after completion of parallel option," the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) and N3B "provide documentation to NMED that waste was received at off-site facility or provide notification of parallel option."

On February 21, 2023, N3B shipped one (1) standard waste box-direct load (SWB-DL) and four (4) 55-gal. drums of mixed transuranic (MTRU) waste (shipment LA230008) to the Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP) in Carlsbad, New Mexico. WIPP received the shipment on February 21, 2023. Shipment details are provided in Table 1.

On February 23, 2023, N3B shipped three (3) SWB-DL of MTRU waste (shipments LA230009 and LA230010) to WIPP in Carlsbad, New Mexico. WIPP received the shipment on February 23, 2023. Shipment details are provided in Table 1.

On February 28, 2023, N3B shipped five (5) SWB-DL of MTRU waste (shipment LA230014) to WIPP in Carlsbad, New Mexico. WIPP received the shipment on February 28, 2023. Shipment details are provided in Table 1.

On February 27, 2023, N3B shipped four (4) 85-gal drums of mixed, low-level waste (MLLW) (shipment ES1942142) to Energy Solutions LLC (Energy Solutions) in Clive, Utah. Energy Solutions received the shipment on February 28, 2023. Shipment details are provided in Table 2.

Table 1
STP-Covered MTRU Shipment February 21, 23, and 28, 2023,
Shipped to WIPP, Sorted by Treatability Group

| CP Section | Shipped<br>Container ID     | Mixed Waste<br>Inventory Report | Treatability Group                    | Shipment<br>Manifest | Volume<br>Removed<br>from STP<br>Inventory<br>(m³) | Shipment<br>Date |
|------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--|------------------|
| 4.0        | LA00000074208               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834164FLE         | 1.878  | 2/21/2023        |
| 4.0        | LASB02519/<br>LA00000067700 | LA-MHD01.001                    | Combustible -<br>Noncombustible Waste | 014834164FLE         | 0.208  | 2/21/2023        |
| 4.0        | LASB02519/<br>LA00000073138 | LA-MHD01.001                    | Combustible -<br>Noncombustible Waste | 014834164FLE         | 0.208  | 2/21/2023        |
| 4.0        | LASB02519/<br>LA00000077361 | LA-MHD01.001                    | Combustible -<br>Noncombustible Waste | 014834164FLE         | 0.208  | 2/21/2023        |
| 4.0        | LASB02519/<br>LA00000077412 | LA-MHD01.001                    | Combustible -<br>Noncombustible Waste | 014834164FLE         | 0.208  | 2/21/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000067981               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834165FLE         | 1.878  | 2/23/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000074224               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834165FLE         | 1.878  | 2/23/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000067972               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834168FLE         | 1.878  | 2/23/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000067955               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834172FLE         | 1.878  | 2/28/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000067975               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834172FLE         | 1.878  | 2/28/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000067980               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834172FLE         | 1.878  | 2/28/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000077684               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834172FLE         | 1.878  | 2/28/2023        |
| 4.0        | LA00000077687               | LA-CIN01.001                    | Cemented Sludge Waste                 | 014834172FLE         | 1.878  | 2/28/2023        |
| Tota       | al                          |                                 |                                       |                      | 17.734   |                  |

Note: The container volume reference in the Los Alamos National Laboratory waste management database is the following: a 55-gal. drum is 0.208 m³, a SWB container is 1.9 m³. Prior to 2008, SWBs were noted as 1.9 m³ in a system called the Stored Waste Operations Oracle Network (SWOON). When the Waste Compliance and Tracking System (WCATS) was introduced as the new system being used, it was automatically populated with SWOON data. The current WCATS system automatically populates SWBs as 1.878 m³.

Table 2 STP-Covered MLLW Shipment, February 27, 2023, Shipped to Energy Solutions, Sorted by Treatability Group

| CP Section | Shipped<br>Container ID | Mixed Waste<br>Inventory<br>Report | Treatability Group | Shipment<br>Manifest | Volume<br>Removed<br>from STP<br>Inventory<br>(m³) | Shipment<br>Date |
|------------|-------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--|------------------|
| 3.3.4      | W801478                 | LA-W935                            | 10–100 nCi/g Waste | 010505893FLE         | 0.322  | 2/27/2023        |
| 3.3.4      | W801504                 | LA-W935                            | 10–100 nCi/g Waste | 010505893FLE         | 0.322  | 2/27/2023        |
| 3.3.4      | W801522                 | LA-W935                            | 10–100 nCi/g Waste | 010505893FLE         | 0.322  | 2/272023         |
| 3.3.4      | W801540                 | LA-W935                            | 10–100 nCi/g Waste | 010505893FLE         | 0.322  | 2/27/2023        |
| Total      | _                       |                                    |                    | _                    | 1.288  |                  |

Note: The container volume reference in the LANL waste management database is the following: an 85-gal. drum is 0.322 m<sup>3</sup>.

Copies of the waste manifests are enclosed (manifests 014834164FLE, 014834165FLE, 014834168FLE, 014834172FLE, and 010505893FLE).

If you have any questions, please contact Anthony Stone at (505) 690-9505 (anthony.stone@emla.doe.gov) or Arturo Duran at (575) 373-5966 (arturo.duran@em.doe.gov).

## **Certification**

In accordance with the requirements of Section XX of the FFCO, "Documents, Information, and Reporting Requirements," we certify, as the project managers responsible for overseeing the implementation of the STP for N3B and for DOE's Environmental Management Los Alamos Field Office (EM-LA) that, to the best of our knowledge, the information in the document is true, accurate, and complete.

Sincerely,

Anthony Stope

STP Project Manager

**CH-TRU** 

N3B-Los Alamos

Sincerely,

ARTURO DURAN Digitally signed by ARTURO DURAN Date: 2023.04.12 06:44:48 -06'00'

Arturo Duran

STP Project Manager

U.S. Department of Energy Environmental Management

Los Alamos Field Office

## Enclosure(s):

1. Manifests 014834164FLE, 014834165FLE, 014834168FLE, 014834172FLE, and 010505893FLE

cc (letter and enclosure[s] emailed):

Laurie King, EPA Region 6, Dallas, TX

Mitchell Schatz, NMED-HWB

Rick Shean, NMED-RPD/HWB

Stephen Hoffman, NA-LA

M. Lee Bishop, EM-LA

Jesse Kahler, EM-LA

Michael Mikolanis, EM-LA

David Nickless, EM-LA

Cheryl Rodriguez, EM-LA

Diego Archuleta, LANL

Jessica Moseley, LANL

Adrienne Nash, LANL

Jennifer Payne, LANL

Sandra Story-Hughes, LANL

William Alexander, N3B

Carol Anderson, N3B

Gwen Bechtel, N3B

Ellen Gammon, N3B

Debby Holgerson, N3B

Jeff Holland, N3B

Kim Lebak, N3B

Nichole Lundgard, N3B

Ovide Morin, N3B

Gerald O'Leary III, N3B

Vince Rodriguez, N3B

Angel Sanchez, N3B

Bradley Smith, N3B

Troy Thomson, N3B

Jennifer von Rohr, N3B

emla.docs@em.doe.gov

n3brecords@em-la.doe.gov

Public Reading Room (EPRR)

epc-correspondence@lanl.gov

rcra-prr@lanl.gov

Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 Please print or type. 4. Manifest Tracking Number 2. Page 1 of 3. Emergency Response Phone 1, Generator ID Number UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 0148341 **b** 4 (575) 885-6883 -1 NM0890010515 WASTE MANIFEST Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address) 5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address LANL ON BEHALF OF THE US DEPT OF ENERGY Triad, LLC on Behalf of the US DEPT of Energy BIKINI ATOLL ROAD, BLDG SM-30; Pajarito Rd.; LOS ALAMOS, NM 87545 LOS ALAMOS, NM 87545 (505) 551-2448 Generator's Phone: U.S. EPA ID Number 6. Transporter 1 Company Name COR000206722 CAST Specialty Transportation, Inc. U.S. EPA ID Number 7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number 8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SALADO ISOLATION MINING CONTRACTORS, LLC for U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD ON JAL HWY Eddy County, NM 88221 MM4890139088 (575) 234-8457 Facility's Phone: 10. Containers 12. Unit 9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 11. Total 13. Waste Codes Wt./Vol. Quantity No. Type and Packing Group (if any)) НМ D006 D005 D004 UM3328, Waste Radioactive material, TypeB(U) package, 1 2,068 KG fissile, 7, HRCQ, Pu-238, Pu-239, Pu-240, Am-241, Solid, GENERATOR RQ Elemental, Activity= 7.688E00 TBq, RADIOACTIVE YELLOWIII, TI=0.4, CSI=0.0 USA/9218/B(U)F-96 TP-170 D009 D007 D008 UM3328, Waste Radioactive material, TypeB(U) package, D006 D004 D005 KG CM 1,641 1 fissile,7,Pu-239,Am-241,Solid, RQ Elemental, Activity= 3.155E00 TBq, RADIOACTIVE D009 D007 D008 YELLOWII, TI=0.4, CSI=0.0 USA/9218/B(U)F-96 TP-156 UN2908, Radioactive material, excepted CM 5.842 KG package-empty packaging, TP-131 X 14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Shipment# LA230008, LANL POC: Rick Romero/Nestor Trujillo 505-412-0271/505-500-6129 Emergency response #165,161 Tractor#C47, Trailer#C-365, Gross Weights: TP#170= 8099kg, TP#156= 7586kg, TP#131= 5842kg Emergency Response Information Provider: Los Alamos National Laboratory (505) 667-2400, AUA-VPA-194/VUA-VPA-214 15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. EG/16/6 TE I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) is true Z Pay Signatu Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 23 02 Jake Trujillo Port of entrylexit: 16. International Shipments Export from U.S. Import to U.S. Date leaving U.S. Transporter signature (for exports only): 17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials TRANSPORTER Year Sionature Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Z 50 Signature Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 18. Discrepancy Full Rejection Partial Rejection \_\_\_\_ Type Residue 18a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Manifest Reference Number: U.S. EPA ID Number 18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: Day Year Month DESIGNATED 18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) 19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) H132 20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Day Year Signature Printed/Typed Nan

02 21

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO EPA's e-MANIFEST SYSTEM

| lease r        | orint or type.  |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           | OMB No.    | 2050-0039 |  |  |
|----------------|---|--|---|----------------|-------------------|------------------|--|--------------------------------|-----------|------------|-----------|--|--|
|                | IIFORM HAZARDOUS  | 2. Page 1 of   | of 3. Emergency Response Phone              |                |                   | 4. Manifest      | 14. Manifest Tracking Number 014834165 F |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                | WASTE MANIFEST  | NIFEST   NIFEST   1 (575) 885-6883   |   |                |                   |                  | 410                                      | <u> </u>                       | LE        |            |           |  |  |
| 5.0            | Generator's Name and Mailin   | ng Address   | N   | Generator's    | Site Address      | (if different th | nan mailing addres                       | ss)                            |           |            |           |  |  |
| 1.7            | ANT. ON REHALF O  | F THE US DEPT OF ENERGY  |   | must and       | 110 00            | Dobal 6          | of the U                                 | SDEPT                          | of Engi   | rav        |           |  |  |
| Pa             | Pajarito Rd.;   |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                | S ALAMOS, HM 8  | 7545   | 1   | LOS AI         | AMOS, E           | M 87545          | 5  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                | nerator's Phone: (50:<br>Transporter 1 Company Nam                                      | 5) 551-2448  |   |                |                   |                  | U.S. EPA ID I                            | Number                         |           |            |           |  |  |
|                |   |  |   | COR000206722   |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| CZ             | AST Specialty T   | ransportation, Inc.  |   | U.S. EPA ID 1  | Number            |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 7.1            | Fransporter 2 Company Nam   | ne   |   |                |                   |                  | ľ  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                |   |  |   |                |                   |                  | U.S. EPA ID Number                       |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 8, [           | Designated Facility Name ar   |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| ll sz          | ALADO ISOLATION   | MINING CONTRACTORS, LLC for U.S.   | DEPT OF                                     | ENERGY         |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 1130           | MILES EAST OF   | CARLSBAD ON JAL HWY  |   |                |                   |                  | Ŷ  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| E              | ddy County, NM  | 88221<br>234-8457  |   |                |                   |                  | NM48901                                  | 39088                          |           |            |           |  |  |
|                | OF U.C. DOT Deparint  | ion (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number   |   |                | 10. Contai        | ners             | 11. Total                                | 12. Unit                       | 13.       | Waste Code | S         |  |  |
| 9a<br>HM       | 10 dd 0 /if   | any))  |   |                | No.               | Туре             | Quantity                                 | Wt./Vol.                       |           |            |           |  |  |
|                | *1  |  | aleado                                      |                |                   |                  |  |                                | D004      | D005       | D006      |  |  |
| ر اي           |   | te Radioactive material, TypeB(U)pa<br>RCQ, Pu-238, Pu-239, Pu-240, Am-241, Sc   | olid.                                       |                | 1                 | CM               | 2,124                                    | KG                             | 500.      |            |           |  |  |
|                | Florental 3   | Additionation & GREEN TRANSPORTIVE   | 3   |                |                   |                  |  |                                | D007      | D008       | D009      |  |  |
| GENERATOR      | YELLOWIII.  | ri=0.4, csi=0.0 usa/9218/B(U)F-36 T  | 5-1/9                                       |                |                   |                  |  | 1                              |           |            | -626      |  |  |
|                |   | te Radioactive material, TypeB(U)pag   | ckage,                                      | 1              | 1                 | CM               | 1,738                                    | KG                             | D004      | D005       | D006      |  |  |
| O R            | ~ Flamontal 2   | Pu-239, Pu-240, Am-241, Solid,<br>Activity= 1.685E00 TBq, RADIOACTIV   | Æ   |                | -                 |                  | _, •                                     |                                | D007      | D008       | D009      |  |  |
|                | YELLOWII, T   | I=0.4,CSI=0.0 USA/9218/B(U)F-96 TP   | -134  |                |                   |                  |  | -                              |           |            |           |  |  |
|                | 3. UN2908 . Radi  | loactive material, excepted  |   |                |                   |                  |  | 7000                           |           |            |           |  |  |
| X              | package-emp   | pty packaging, TP-205  |   | 1              | CM                | 5,005            | KG                                       |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                |   |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 1              | 4.  |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                |   |  |   |                |                   |                  | 1  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 11             |   |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 14             | Special Handling Instruction  | ns and Additional Information 009, LANL POC: Rick Romero/Nestor  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| Ge             | marked and labeled/place<br>Exporter, I certify that the<br>I certify that the waste mi | OR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the arded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport as contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach nimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a la typed Name   | ned EPA Acknov<br>arge quantity get<br>Sign | wledament of   | Consent.          | donal govern     |  | hipping nam<br>s. If export sh | Mo        | onth Day   | Year      |  |  |
| 1              | 143-23<br>International Shipments   | Kevin K. M. TAGGNET  |   | n              |                   | 1                | <u>~</u>                                 |                                |           | 12 1       | 423 -2    |  |  |
| 16.            | . International Shipments   | Import to U.S.   | Export from                                 | U.S.           | Port of e         | ntry/exit:       |  |                                |           | 10-1       | 725 4     |  |  |
| _ I            | ansporter signature (for exp  |  |   |                | Date leav         | ing U.S.:        |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| $\neg$         | . Transporter Acknowledgme  |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| H Tra          | ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Na  |  | Sig   | gnature        | 2001              | /                |  |                                |           | inth Day   |           |  |  |
| 8              | becemy Mil  | Evelo  | 1.  | Locas          | M                 | Sack             | _  |                                |           | 3   23     | _         |  |  |
|                | ansporter 2 Printed/Typed N   |  | 3   | gnalure        | -                 | 100              |  |                                | M         | onth Day   | Year      |  |  |
| ₹ "°           | anaporter 2 i mileari pee ii  |  | 1   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| =              |   |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| ↑ 18           | . Discrepancy   | 1  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           | Full Re    |           |  |  |
| 18             | a. Discrepancy Indication Sp  | pace Quantity Type   |   | L              | Residue           |                  | Partial Re                               | ejection                       |           | Full Re    | ection    |  |  |
|                |   |  |   |                | Name and American | Contagnitions.   |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                |   |  |   | Man            | ifest Reference   | e Number:        | U.S. EPA ID                              | Number                         |           |            |           |  |  |
| ≥ 18           | b. Alternate Facility (or Gene  | erator)  |   |                |                   |                  | U.S. EFAID                               | HUIIDEI                        |           |            |           |  |  |
| 딝              |   |  |   |                |                   |                  | C  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| ¥ E            | cility's Phone:   |  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                | - 11      | Ionth D    | v Year    |  |  |
| 18             | c. Signature of Alternate Fac   | cility (or Generator)  |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                | ,         | Ionth Da   | y rear    |  |  |
|                | .=0.=0 <b>@</b> 10770100000000000000000000000000000000                                  | ON STANSON OF RESIDENCE OF STANSON OF STANSO |   |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 3              |   | Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste tro   | eatment disnos                              | sal, and recvo | ling systems)     |                  |  |                                | 1         |            |           |  |  |
| ~ _            | . Hazardous Waste Report  | wanagement Method Codes (i.e., codes for flazardous waste th   | 3   | and tool       |                   |                  | 4.                                       |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
| 범 <sup>1</sup> | 11177   | H132   | Į.  |                |                   |                  |  |                                |           |            |           |  |  |
|                | H132  |  |   | · Chelena      |                   | m 10a            |  | 74                             |           |            |           |  |  |
|                |   | or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials cov   | ered by the mar                             | nitest except  | as noted in Ite   | mi 10d           |  |                                | N.        | fonth Da   | y Year    |  |  |
| Pr             | inted/Typed Name  | 1  | Si  | ignature       | 1                 | . /              |  |                                | · ·       | 02/23      |           |  |  |
| $\downarrow$   | Kylek   | 1a-rah   |   | Payle          | Nav               | an               |  | / TA ==                        |           | -          | SVETE     |  |  |
| -DA F          | 9700 22 Pay 12 17   | 7) Previous editions are obsolete.   |   | 0              | DE                | SIGNATI          | ED FACILITY                              | 7 10 EP                        | AS E-IVIA | VIAIL E9   | SISIE     |  |  |

| 1                          | UNIF   | ORM HAZARDOUS ASTE MANIFEST  1. Generator ID Number NM0890010515   | 2, Page 1 of<br>1  |                      | ncy Response<br>5) 885-68   |                 | 01                 | 483             | <u>416</u>     | 8 F            | LE      |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------|---------|
|                            | 5 Gen  | Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address)  |  |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
|                            | LAN  | L ON BEHALF OF THE US DEPT OF ENERGY arito Rd.;  |  | Triad                | , LLC on                    | Behalf          | of the U           | S DEPT          | of Ener        | .đ.            |         |
|                            | ros  | ALAMOS, NM 87545   | BIKINI ATOLL ROAD, BLDG SM-30;<br>LOS ALAMOS, NM 87545   |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
|                            | Gener  | ator's Phone: (505) 551-2448   |  | U.S. EPA ID Number   |                             |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
|                            |  | sporter 1 Company Name T Specialty Transportation, Inc.  |  |                      |                             |                 | COROUGE            | 206722          |                |                |         |
|                            |  | nsporter 2 Company Name  |  |                      |                             | U.S. EPA ID I   | Number             |                 |                |                |         |
|                            | 1919/2019  | THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL |  |                      |                             | U.S. FPA ID I   | Number             |                 |                |                |         |
|                            | 8. Des   | signated Facility Name and Site Address  | DEDM OF  | enedgy               |                             |                 | U.S. EPAIDI        | Mullipei        |                |                |         |
|                            | SAL<br>30  | ADO ISOLATION MINING CONTRACTORS, LLC FOR U.S. MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD ON JAL HWY   | . DEPI OF  | EMERICS 2            |                             |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
|                            | CAR  | LSBAD, NM 88221  |  |                      |                             |                 | NM4890:            | 139088          |                |                |         |
|                            |  | y's Phone: (575) 234-8457  9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Numb   | er,  |                      | 10. Contair                 | ers             | 11. Total          | 12. Unit        | 13.            | Waste Code:    | s       |
|                            | 9a.<br>HM  | and Packing Group (if any))  |  |                      | No.                         | Type            | Quantity           | Wt./Vol.        |                |                | D006    |
| 1                          |  | 1. UN3328, Waste Radioactive material, TypeB(U)p<br>fissile, 7, Pu-239, Pu-240, Am-241, Solid,   | ackage,  |                      | 1                           | CM              | 1,436              | KG              | D004           | D005           | POOF    |
| GENERATOR                  | RQ   | Elemental, Activity= 3.117E00 TBq, RADIOACTIV<br>YELLOWII, TI=0.4, CSI=0.0 USA/9218/B(U)F-96 T   | D-141  |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 | D007           | D008           | D009    |
| R                          | -  | 2. UN3326, Waste Radioactive material, Typek(U)p<br>fissile, 7, Pu-239, Pu-240, Am-241,  |  | 1                    | CM                          | 932             | EG                 | D004            | D005           | D006           |         |
| 뜅                          | RQ   | I g. 1: 4 Elemental Activities 1 966E00 TBC RADI   |  |                      |                             |                 |                    | D007            | D008           | 0009           |         |
|                            |  | YELLOWII, TI=0.4, CSI=0.0 USA/9218/B(U)F-96 3<br>3 UN3328, Waste Radioactive material, TypeB(U)p   |  |                      |                             | CM              |                    |                 | D004           | D005           | D006    |
|                            | RQ   | fissile,7,Pu-238,Pu-239,Pu-240,Am-241,<br>Solid,Elemental,Activity= 2.207E00 TEq,RADI  |  |                      | 1                           |                 | 763                | KG              | D007           | D008           | D009    |
| П                          |  | YELLOWII, TI=0.4, CSI=0.0 USA/9218/E(U)F-96  | rp-171   |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 | DOVI           | Dood           | 5005    |
| П                          |  | 4.   |  |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
|                            |  |  |  |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
|                            | 14.0   | pecial Handling Instructions and Additional Information  |  |                      |                             | FOF FO          | 1 5120 Fac         | ngengu          | racnon         | se #165        |         |
|                            | Sh   | ipment# LA230010, LANL POC: RICK ROMEFO/Restor   | r Trujillo<br>141= 7237  | 505-4<br>kg, TP#     | 12-02/1/<br>182= 674        | 3kg, T          | P#171= 679         | 95kg            | 106/10         | 17_87D7_1      | 216     |
| П                          | Em   | actor# Trailer#C-329, Gross Weights: TP#<br>ergency Response Information Provider: Los Ala   | mos Natio  | onal Lab             | poratory                    | (505)6          | 67-2400, 4         | AUA-VEH         | 7-T30\ i (     | JE-VEA         |         |
|                            | _  | GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of  | this consignmen  | t are fully and      | d accurately de             | scribed abov    | e by the proper s  | hipping nam     | e, and are cla | assified, pack | aged,   |
| П                          |  | marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport  | ched EPA Acknow  | wledament o          | f Consent.                  |                 |                    | s. If export st | nipment and    | am the Phili   | iary    |
| П                          |  | Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the arial<br>I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a   | large quantity ge  | allerator) or the    | b) (if I am a sma           | all quantity go | enerator) is true. | >               | Mr             | onth Day       | Year    |
| П                          |  | and Office of Deintod/Turned Name  | Si<br>I  | ignature             | 7                           | -               | ZC                 | 10              | 5              | 02   28        | 23      |
| 1                          | e de   | Kong KM Taggart  | $\vdash$   | <                    |                             | davit:          |                    |                 |                | Su             | 2/23-4  |
| NT.L                       | 16, In   | ternational Snipments Import to U.S. sporter signature (for exports only):   | Export from  | U.S.                 | Port of er<br>Date leav     |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
| $\overline{}$              | 7  | ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials   | 7  |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 | N/             | onth Day       | Year    |
| RTE                        | विकार  | serter 1 Printed/Typed Name  | Si   | ignatura             | $\Rightarrow$               | _               |                    |                 | 1              | onth Day       |         |
| TRANSPORTER                | 1  | Chroma Horbs   |  |                      |                             |                 |                    |                 | M              | onth Day       |         |
| Ž                          | Trans  |  | - 8  | mature               |                             |                 |                    |                 | 3555           |                |         |
| 13                         | 11.00  | porter 2 Printed/Typed Name  | S  | ignature             |                             |                 |                    |                 | - 1            |                |         |
| TR                         | -  |  |  | ignature             |                             |                 |                    |                 |                |                |         |
| TR/                        | 18. Di   | iscrepancy   |  | ignature             | Residue                     |                 | Partial R          | ejection        |                | Full Re        | jection |
| TR/                        | 18. Di   |  |  |                      |                             |                 | Partial R          | ejection        |                | Full Re        | jection |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di   | iscrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type  |  |                      | Residue<br>nifest Reference | e Number:       | Partial R          |                 |                | Full Re        | jection |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di   | iscrepancy   |  |                      |                             | e Number:       |                    |                 |                | Full Re        | jection |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di   | iscrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity  Alternate Facility (or Generator)  | s  |                      |                             | e Number:       |                    |                 |                |                |         |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di   | iscrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type  | , s  |                      |                             | a Number:       |                    |                 |                | Full Re        |         |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di   | iscrepancy  Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity  Alternate Facility (or Generator)  by's Phone:  Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)  |  | Mar                  | nifest Reference            | e Number:       |                    |                 |                |                |         |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di   | Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type  Alternate Facility (or Generator)  |  | Mar                  | nifest Reference            | e Number:       |                    |                 |                |                |         |
| DESIGNATED FACILITY —— TRA | 18. Di   | Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type  Alternate Facility (or Generator)  Ity's Phone:  Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)  azardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste 2.   |  | Mar<br>sal, and recy | nifest Reference            | e Number:       | U.S. EPA ID        |                 |                |                |         |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di<br>18a. I<br>18b. /<br>Facili<br>18c. \$                    | Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity  Alternate Facility (or Generator)  My's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)  azardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste   | treatment, disposed in the state of the stat | Mar<br>sal, and recy | rolling systems)            |                 | U.S. EPA ID        |                 | .   1          | Month Da       | sy Year |
| <u></u>                    | 18. Di<br>18a. L<br>18b. /<br>Facilities<br>18c. \$<br>19. H<br>1. | Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type  Alternate Facility (or Generator)  Ity's Phone:  Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)  azardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste 2.   | treatment, disposed in the state of the stat | Mar<br>sal, and recy | rolling systems)            |                 | U.S. EPA ID        |                 |                |                | y Year  |

| A                   |  | ORM HAZARDOUS  | 1. Generator ID Nur      | mber   |                      |                |                 | ency Response         |                | 4. Manifest            | Tracking Nu          | /11 7          | 2 [            | LE         |  |  |  |
|---------------------|--|--|--------------------------|--|----------------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------|------------|--|--|--|
|                     | WA   | WASTE MANIFEST MINOSOUTISTS  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        | ㄴㄷ                   |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | 5. Gen   | 5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address LANL ON BEHALF OF THE US DEPT OF ENERGY Triad, LLC on Behalf of the US DEPT of Energy  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | Pai  | arito Rd.;   |                          | AI OF FWEWGI   |                      |                | Triac<br>BIKIN  | i, LLC on<br>II ATOLL | ROAD, E        | of the U<br>SLDG SM-30 | S DEPT<br>);         | or the         | tax            |            |  |  |  |
|                     | Los  | ALAMOS, NM 8   | 7545<br>5) 551-2448      |  |                      |                | LOS A           | LAMOS, N              | IM 87545       | ;                      |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  | ator's Phone:<br>hsporter 1 Company Nam  |                          |  |                      |                | 1               |                       |                | U.S. EPA ID            |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  | T Specialty T  |                          | on, Inc.   |                      |                |                 |                       |                | COR000206722           |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| Н                   | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name                          |  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       | U.S. EPA ID    | Number                 |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  |  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                | U.S. EPA ID            | Number               |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  | ignated Facility Name ar   |                          | TRACTORS, LLC F  | OR U.S.              | DEPT OF        | ' ENERGY        | y                     |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| П                   | 30 1   | wiles east of  | CARLSBAD OF              | JAL HWY  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| П                   | Facility   | LSBAD, NM 682<br>/sPhone: (575)  | 234-8457                 |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                | NM4890                 | 139088               |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | 9a.  |  |                          | Shipping Name, Hazard Cla                                  | ss, ID Number,       |                |                 | 10. Contai            |                | 11. Total              | 12. Unit<br>Wt./Vol. | 13.            | Waste Code     | S          |  |  |  |
| П                   | НМ   | LB-di-O-run (if any)   |                          |  |                      | ale a dia      |                 | No.                   | Туре           | Quantity               | VV(,/ VOI.           | D004           | D005           | D006       |  |  |  |
| K<br>K              | RQ   | figgila.7.P  | u-238 . Pu-23            | 9.Pu-240.Am-241  | ,Solla,              |                | - 1             | 1                     | CH CH          | 1,629                  | KG                   |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| ATC                 | -  | Elemental, Activity = 1.885E00 TBq, RADIOACTIVE YELLOWII, TI= 0.4CSI=0.0 USA/9218/B(U)F-96 TP-   |                          |  | -149                 |                |                 |                       |                |                        | ₾007                 | D008           | D009           |            |  |  |  |
| GENERATOR           |  | 10 UNASCH Waste Radioactive material, TypeB(U) package,  |                          |  |                      |                | CM              | 1,572                 | KG             | D004                   | D005                 | D006           |                |            |  |  |  |
| 뜅                   | RQ   | C-144 Eleme  | ment haviers             | tre= 1 795E00 TE   | g, RADIO             | ACTIVE         |                 | -                     |                | 2,                     |                      | D007           | D008           | D009       |  |  |  |
|                     |  | YELLOWII, TI   | := <b>[].</b> 4/esi=0.   | O USA/9218/B(U<br>ve material, Typ                         | )F-96 TP             | -1/2           |                 |                       | CM             |                        | +                    | D004           | D005           | 5006       |  |  |  |
|                     | RQ   | C::1- 7 P  | 220 Du-24                | n Am-241   |                      |                |                 | 1                     | Con            | 1,128                  | KG                   | 2004           |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  | Solid, Elame   | ental Activi             | ty= 1.843E00 TE<br>0 USA/9218/B(U                          | 3q,RADIO<br>)F-96 TP | ACTIVE<br>-177 |                 |                       |                |                        |                      | ס007           | D008           | D009       |  |  |  |
|                     |  | 4.   | V. 1                     |  |                      | 15             |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  |  |                          |  |                      |                | 1               |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | 2.1. See sixt the efficient and Additional Information |  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| 11                  | Sh   | 14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Shipment# LA230014, LANL POC: Rick Romero/Nestor Trujillo 505-412-0271/505-500-6129 Emergency response #165, Shipment# LA230014, LANL POC: Rick Romero/Nestor Trujillo 505-412-0271/505-500-6129 Emergency response #165, Tractor# CUG. Trailer#C-326, Gross Weights: TP#149= 7635kg, TP#172= 7596kg, TP#177= 7104kg  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | Tra<br>Eme   | Tractor# C46 Trailer#C-325, Gross Weights: TP#149= 7050kg, TP#172- 7550kg, TP# |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  |  |                          |  |                      |                | at are fully or | ad accurately de      | secribed above | a by the proper s      | hioping name         | e, and are cla | assified, pack | aged,      |  |  |  |
|                     |  |  | erded, and are in all re | N: I hereby declare that the espects in proper condition f | for fransbort ac     | COLOUR TO SD.  | plicable line   | lational and na       | tional governr | nental regulations     | s. If export sh      | ipment and I   | am the Prim    | агу        |  |  |  |
|                     |  |  |                          | ignment conform to the term<br>identified in 40 CFR 262.27 |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     |  | ator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty  |                          |  |                      |                | Signature 1     | 1                     |                |                        |                      | 11000          | onth Day       | Year<br>23 |  |  |  |
| 1                   |  | ake Trujillo   |                          |  |                      |                | 1/ch            | es le                 | ZEAR TO        |                        |                      |                | )2 28          | 23         |  |  |  |
| INT                 |  | emational Shipments  | Import to                | U.S.   |                      | Export from    | 1/U.S.          | Pert of e             |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | <del></del>  | porter signature (for expo<br>ansporter Acknowledgme   |                          | ials   |                      | 0              |                 | Date lead             |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| TRANSPORTER         |  | orter 1 Printed/Typed Na   |                          |  |                      | S              | Signature       |                       |                |                        |                      |                | onth Day       | Year       |  |  |  |
| POR                 |  | 18/00/   | a Mar. 1                 | (c)  |                      | l              | -N              |                       |                |                        | )                    | 2<br>  Mc      | onth Day       |            |  |  |  |
| ANS                 | Transp   | oorter 2 Printed/Typed Na  | ame                      |  |                      | ľ              | Signature       |                       |                |                        |                      | ĺ              | ]              | 1          |  |  |  |
|                     |  |  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| 1                   | -  | screpancy<br>Discrepancy Indication Sp   | 200                      |  |                      |                |                 | Residue               |                | Partial R              | eiection             |                | Full Rej       | ection     |  |  |  |
| П                   | 108, 1   | iscrepancy indication op   | Quan                     | ntity  | Туре                 |                |                 | □ l/esidde            |                |                        | 5,000.011            |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| H                   |  |  |                          |  |                      |                | Ma              | nifest Referenc       | e Number:      | U.S. EPA ID            | Number               |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| ≧                   | 18b. A   | Iternate Facility (or Gene   | erator)                  |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                | U.S. EFAID             | Mannoor              |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| 둳                   |  | . =  |                          |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                | T.                     |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| O.F.                | Facility<br>18c. S                                     | y's Phone:<br>lignature of Alternate Fac   | cility (or Generator)    |  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      | M              | onth Da        | y Year     |  |  |  |
| A                   |  |  |                          | 4  |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| DESIGNATED FACILITY | 19. Ha   | azardous Waste Report N  | Management Method        | Codes (i.e., codes for hazar                               | rdous waste tre      | atment, dispo  | osal, and recy  | cling systems)        |                | 4.                     |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
| 呂                   | 1.   | H132   |                          | 2 H13Z   |                      | 3              | HI              | 32                    |                | 46                     |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | 20.0   | rignated Facility Owner  | or Operator: Certifica   | ition of receipt of hazardous                              | materials cove       | ered by the ma |                 |                       | em 18a         |                        |                      |                |                |            |  |  |  |
|                     | Printer  | d/Typed Name   | or Operator, Certifica   | assi or receipt of nazaroods                               |                      |                |                 |                       |                |                        |                      |                | onth Day       |            |  |  |  |
| $ \downarrow $      |  | III Select - Long III  | crah                     |  |                      |                | fans            | exer                  | com            |                        |                      | (              | 32   2         | 0 7.5      |  |  |  |

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 4. Manifest Tracking Number 2. Page 1 of 3. Emergency Response Phone 505-667-2400 NM0890010515 2 505893 **WASTE MANIFEST** 5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address ATTN: NANCY MCALLISTER Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address) N3B LLC on behalf of USDOE 1200 Trinity Drive, Suite 150, MS G735 Los Alamos, NM 87544 Generators Phont 056956885 N3B LLC on behalf of USDOE Technical Area 54 - Area L Los Alamos, NM 87544 U.S. EPA ID Number 6. Transporter 1 Company Name CAT000624247 MP Environmental Services, Inc. (AZ) 7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. FPA ID Number 8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address
Energy Solutions LLC
Interstate 80, Exit 49
Clive, UT 84029
4358840155 U.S. EPA ID Number UTD982598898 10. Containers 9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 11. Total 12. Unit 9a. 13. Waste Codes UN3321, WASTE RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL, LOW SPECIFIC ACTIVITY (LSA-II) FISSILE-EXCEPTED, 7, PU-239, PU-240, PU-241, SOLID OXIDE, and Packing Group (if any)) Quantity Wt.Vol. No. Type HM D005 DM K D004 D006 1 37 X GENERATOR D007 D008 D009 UN3321, WASTE RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL, LOW SPECIFIC ACTIVITY (LSA-II) FISSILE-EXCEPTED, 7, PU-239, PU-240, PU-241, SOLID OXIDE, 1.36E-05 TBQ 37 D004 D005 D006 1 DM X D007 D008 D009 UN3321, WASTE RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL, LOW SPECIFIC ACTIVITY (LSA-II) FISSILE-EXCEPTED, 7, PU-239, PU-240, PU-241, SOLID OXIDE, 1.36E-05 TBQ 37 K D005 D006 1 DM D004 X D007 D008 D009 x 4 UN3321, WASTE RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL, LOW SPECIFIC ACTIVITY (LSA-II) FISSILE-EXCEPTED, 7, PU-239, PU-240, PU-241, SOLID OXIDE, 1.36E-05 TBO D004 D005 D006 1 DM 37 K D007 D008 D009 1.1 46967, 1.2 46967, 1.3 46967, W801478, 162 W801504, W801522, 162 162 M15703 W801540, 162 1.4 46967, 15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a NANCY MCALLISTER 16. International Shipments Port of entry/exit: Import to U.S. Export from U.S. Date leaving U.S. Transporter signature (for exports only): 17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials TRANSPORTER Signature Day Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 18. Discrepancy 18a. Discrepancy Indication Space ∐ Туре \_\_ Residue \_ Partial Rejection Quantity Manifest Reference Number U.S. EPA ID Number 18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) FACILITY Facility's Phone: Month Day Year DESIGNATED 18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) 19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 4132 20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Month Day Year Signature Printed/Typed Name

quason

| Ple                 | ase pr  | int or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)   |  | T           |                       |                      | n Approved      | . OMB No. | 2050-0039 |  |  |  |
|---------------------|---|--|--|-------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|-----------|-----------|--|--|--|
| 1                   |   | FORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST (Continuation Sheet) 21. Generator ID Number NM0890010515  | 22. Page 23. Manifest Tracking Number 010505893FLE |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     | 24. 0   | Generator's Name N3B LLC on behalf of USDOE Technical Area 54 - Area L, Los Alamos, N3B LLC on behalf of USDOE   | NM 87544   |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     | 25. Transporter Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     | 26.   | Fransporter Company Name   |  |             | U.S. EPA ID I         | Number               |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     | 27a.<br>HM                                      | 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, and Packing Group (if any))  | 28. Contain  | ers<br>Type | 29. Total<br>Quantity | 30. Unit<br>Wt./Vol. | 31. Waste Codes |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     | ×   | The state of the s | 1  | CM          | 348                   | K                    | D006            |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      | D009            | DØ10      | DØ11      |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       | ·<br>                |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     | _   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
| GENERATOR           |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
| GENE                |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     | -   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  | -  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
|                     |   | pecial Handling Instructions and Additional Information 5 47324, W870769, 171  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
| PTER                | 33. T   | ransporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of Materials ed/Typed Name Signature   | 9  |             |                       |                      | Mo              | nth Day   | / Year    |  |  |  |
| TRANSPORTER         | 34. T   | ransporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of Materials   |  | <i></i>     |                       |                      | Mo              | nth Day   | / Year    |  |  |  |
| TRA                 | Print   | ed/Typed Name Signatur   |  |             |                       |                      | IVIO            | IIIII Da  | lear      |  |  |  |
| DESIGNATED FACILITY | 35. 0   | iscrepancy ·   |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
| SNATE               | 36. ⊦   | lazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and   | recycling systems)                                 |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
| DESIC               |   |  |  |             |                       |                      |                 |           |           |  |  |  |
| L<br>FP             | A Form  | 1 8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.   | DESIG  | GNATED      | FACILITY TO           | DESTIN               | ATION STA       | ATE (IF R | EQUIRED)  |  |  |  |

Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039